

**CITY OF NEW BEDFORD, MASSACHUSETTS
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
VENDOR BID TABULATION SHEET**

BID NUMBER: 19434007

DEPARTMENT: DPI

DATE/TIME: 06/11/2018 at 11:00 am

PROJECT: Cement Burial Boxes

VENDOR INFO:	<u>*NON/ TAX</u>	<u>*Vote of Corp.</u>	<u>DEPOSIT</u>	Add	<u>GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE</u> (S)
NAME: Quintal Burial Vault, Inc ADDRESS: 3425 Sharps Lot Road, Dighton, MA 02715 PHONE/FAX: 508-669-5717 E-MAIL:	✓	✓			
NAME: ADDRESS: PHONE/FAX: E-MAIL:					
NAME: ADDRESS: PHONE/FAX: E-MAIL:					

*The above bid list is accurate and complete as of this day of 2017
Sworn under penalties and perjury*

Richard Calderon
Procurement Officer

Joyce Audette
Witnesses

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD
DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING

BID FORM # 19434007

- A. The undersigned proposes to supply and deliver the materials and/or equipment and/or supplies specified below in full accordance with the Contracts Documents and Project Manual supplied by the City of New Bedford entitled:

CEMENT BURIAL BOXES

for the contract price(s) specified below, subject to additions and deductions according to the terms of the specifications.

- B. This bid includes addenda number(s) _____
- C. The Bidder proposes to furnish and deliver the materials specified at the following price(s):

Please provide a fixed fee for the supply, cleaning, repair, pick-up, and delivery of uniforms in accordance with the specifications within. Prices must reflect all costs related to the specifications of this contract.

- D. The undersigned has completed and submits herewith the following documents:

- o Signed Bid Form, 3 pages
- o Bidder's Qualifications and References Form, 2 pages
- o Certificate of Non-Collusion and Tax Compliance Form, 1 page
- o Debarment Letter, 1 page

- E. The undersigned agrees that, if selected as contractor, s/he will within five days, Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays excluded, after presentation thereof by the City of New Bedford, execute a contract in accordance with the terms of this bid and that's/he will comply fully with all laws and regulations applicable to awards made subject to M.G.L. 30B.

The undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury that the said undersigned is not presently debarred from public contracting or subcontracting in the Commonwealth under the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 29, Section 29F or any other applicable debarment provisions of any other chapter of the General Laws or any rule or regulations promulgated thereunder.

Date 6.7.18

QUINTAL BURIAL VAULT, INC
(Name of General Bidder)

BY: COARY HARRISON - PRESIDENT

Gay Lynn - PRESIDENT
(Printed Name and Title of Signatory)

3425 SHARPS LOT RD
(Business Address)

DIGHTON, MA 02715
(City, State, Zip)

(508) 669-5717
(Telephone) (Email)

QUINTAL BURIAL VAULT CO. INC
3425 SHARPS LOT ROAD
DIGHTON, MA 02715

MATERIALS AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATION LIST:

CONCRETE:

3/8" WASHED CRUSHED STONE
WASHED CONCRETE SAND
TYPE 3 PORTLAND CEMENT
WATER

WITH THESE MATERIALS COMBINED THEY WILL YIELD A MIX DESIGN WITH A MINIMUM STRENGTH OF 4500 PSI CONCRETE.

REINFORCEMENT:

6X6X10 WELDED WIRE MESH
(USED IN BOTH BOTTOM AND LID REINFORCING)
3/16" PENCIL ROD
(BOTH BOTTOM AND LID LIFTING HOOKS)

CONSTRUCTION:

GRAVE BOXES ARE PRE-CAST BY POURING THE CONCRETE INTO STEEL MOLDS. THEN THEY ARE STORED OUTDOORS TO CURE FOR A MINIMUM OF 28 DAYS BEFORE DELIVERY IS MADE.

FINISHED PRODUCT DIMENSIONS:

OUTSIDE DIMENSIONS:

90" LONG
34" WIDE
29" HEIGHT OVERALL

INSIDE DIMENSIONS:

86" LONG
30" WIDE
24 1/2" HEIGHT

DIMENSIONS ARE FOR A STANDARD 30" GRAVE BOX.

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

VI. BID PRICING SHEET --Year One, July 1, 2018- June 30, 2019

You may use additional sheet(s) if necessary

A Description of Box(es) <i>(this may be documented on an attached sheet if necessary)</i>	B Full Construction of the Boxes <i>(this may be documented on an attached sheet if necessary)</i>	C Variety of Box Sizes	D Unit Price per Box
		30" Std size	\$ 175-
		18"	\$ 75-
		22"	\$ 75-
		24"	\$ 125-
		28"	\$ 175-
		29"	\$ 175-
		32"	\$ 175-
		34"	\$ 175-
		36"	\$ 225-

Bidders must fill in all blank – spaces

No. of Notification Days Needed Prior to Delivery: 1-2 Days

Name of Bidder: QUINTAL BURTAL VAULT, INC

Address: 3425 SHARPS LOT RD Tel: (508) 669-5717

City/State/Zip: DIGHTON, MA 02715 Fax: (508) 669-1416

By: CAROL HARRISON - PRESIDENT Date: 6.7.18

(Type or Print Name of Person Signing Bid and Title)

Carol Harrison - PRESIDENT
(Signature)

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

VI. BID PRICING SHEET --Year Two, July 1, 2019- June 30, 2020

You may use additional sheet(s) if necessary

A Description of Box(es) <i>(this may be documented on an attached sheet if necessary)</i>	B Full Construction of the Boxes <i>(this may be documented on an attached sheet if necessary)</i>	C Variety of Box Sizes	D Unit Price per Box
		30" Std size	\$176.80
		18"	\$75.00
		22"	\$75.00
		24"	\$125.00
		28"	\$176.80
		29"	\$176.80
		32"	\$176.80
		34"	\$176.80
		36"	\$225.00

Bidders must fill in all blank – spaces

No. of Notification Days Needed Prior to Delivery: 1-2 Days

Name of Bidder: QUINTAL BURIAL VAULT, INC

Address: 3425 SHARPS LOT RD Tel: (508) 669-5717

City/State/Zip: DIGHTON, MA 02715 Fax: (508) 669-1416

By: CARY HARRISON - PRESIDENT Date: 6.7.18
(Type or Print Name of Person Signing Bid and Title)

Cary Harrison - PRESIDENT
(Signature)

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD

VI. BID PRICING SHEET --Year Three, July 1, 2020- June 30, 2021

You may use additional sheet(s) if necessary

A Description of Box(es) <i>(this may be documented on an attached sheet if necessary)</i>	B Full Construction of the Boxes <i>(this may be documented on an attached sheet if necessary)</i>	C Variety of Box Sizes	D Unit Price per Box
		30" Std size	<u>\$ 178.60</u>
		18"	<u>\$ 75.00</u>
		22"	<u>\$ 75.00</u>
		24"	<u>\$ 125.00</u>
		28"	<u>\$ 178.60</u>
		29"	<u>\$ 178.60</u>
		32"	<u>\$ 178.60</u>
		34"	<u>\$ 178.60</u>
		36"	<u>\$ 225.00</u>

Bidders must fill in all blank - spaces

No. of Notification Days Needed Prior to Delivery: 1-2 Days

Name of Bidder: QUINTAL BURIAL VAULT, INC.

Address: 34258 HARPS LOT RD.

Tel: (508) 669-5717

City/State/Zip: DIGHTON, MA 02715

Fax: (508) 669-1416

By: GARY HARRISON - PRESIDENT

Date: 6/7/18

(Type or Print Name of Person Signing Bid and Title)

Gary Harrison - PRESIDENT
(Signature)

END OF SECTION